RECE~VtED
SEP 2 5 2009
Gold Commissioner's Office
VAI~COU\i ER, B.C. Le Baron Prospecting
Port Renfrew, BC
Geochemical, Prospecting, and Technical Assessment Report
The Le Baron Prospecting I Le Baron #3
2009

To: LE BARON PROSPECTING
9298 CHESTNUT RD.
CHEMAINUS BC VOR 1K5
Project: Le Baron #3 Project
I CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
Page: 2 - A
Total # Pages: 2 (A - D)
Plus Appendix Pages
Finalized Date: 5-MAY-2009
Account: LEBPRO
VA09041736
Method 1NE1-21 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-M$41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41
An.lyte RecvdWt Ag Al As Au B Ba Be Bi Ca Cd Ce Co Cr Cs
Units kg ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm
Sample Description LOR 0.02 0.01 001 0.1 0.2 10 10 005 001 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.1 1 0.05
H031113 0.32 0.03 0.34 1.9 <0.2 <10 10 <0.05 <0.01 0.39 0.03 3.53 1.4 8 0.11
H031114 0.52 0.04 1.43 2.8 <0.2 <10 240 0.13 <0.01 0.3 0.03 7.67 7.3 39 2.24
H031115 0.24 0.12 2.19 1.5 <0.2 <10 320 0.19 0.19 0.43 0.05 19.4 10.3 57 2.88
H031116 0.32 0.73 0.19 37.6 <0.2 <10 <10 <0.05 0.8 8.7 0.15 3.42 356 1 <0.05
H031117 0.18 0.14 2.1 0.8 <0.2 <10 140 0.26 0.09 0.54 0.06 15.95 10.5 38 2.91

CHEMAINUS BC VOR 1K5
Project: Le Baron #3 Project
I CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
Page: 2 - B
Total # Pages: 2 (A - D)
Plus Appendix Pages
Finalized Date: 5-MAY-2009
Account: LEBPRO
VA09041736
Method ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41
Analyte Cu Fe Ga Ge Hf Hg In K La U Mg Mn Mo Na Nb
Units ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm 0,4 ppm ppm % ppm
Sample Description LOR 0.2 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.01 0005 0.01 0.2 0.1 0.01 5 0.05 0.01 0.05
H031113 9.4 0.67 0.92 <0.05 <0.02 <0.01 <0.005 0.06 1.5 6.2 0.12 77 0.21 0.01 0.11
H031114 13.2 2.12 5.5 0.06 <0.02 <0.01 0.01 0.78 3.7 21.7 0.64 348 0.68 0.07 0.13
H031115 41.5 2.74 7.78 0.11 <0.02 <0.01 0.027 0.92 10.9 29.5 0.94 314 0.73 0.08 0.22
H031116 939 35.3 5.64 1.08 0.02 0.41 0.63 <0.01 1.4 0.3 0.03 361 2.28 0.01 0.17
H031117 53.8 2.48 5.58 0.08 <0.02 <0.01 0.018 0.77 8.2 19.9 0.8 201 0.48 0.14 0.24
H031118 10.2 2.03 5.77 0.07 <0.02 <0.01 0.01 0.76 3.5 21.4 0.67 313 0.61 0.06 0.15
***** See Apper "age for comments regarding this certificate *****

To: LE BARON PROSPECTING
9298 CHESTNUT RD.
CHEMAINUS BC VOR 1K5
ALS Chemex
EXCELLENCE IN ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY
ALS Canada ltd.
212 Brooksbank Avenue
North Vancouver BC V7J 2C1
Phone: 604 984 0221 Fax: 604 984 0218 www.alschemex.com
ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41
Method
Analyte TI U V W y Zn Zr
Units ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm
Sample Description LOR 002 005 1 0.05 0.05 2 05
H031113 <0.02 0.28 5 <0.05 5.81 4 <0.5
H031114 0.09 0.3 62 0.11 4.65 38 <0.5
H031115 0.17 0.65 78 0.09 5.9 23 <0.5
H031116 0.19 2.35 16 24.4 0.64 11 1
H031117 0.11 0.51 57 0.27 4.14 29 <0.5
H031118 0.09 0.25 61 0.2 3.89 36 <0.5
i
***** See ApI IX Page for comments regarding this certificate *****
ALS Chemex